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Number of cataract surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area

Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area

Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area

Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Regional Health Authorities

Horizon Health Network

Vitalité Health Network

As of
September 30,
2025

4,041

307
43
264
1,260
2,001
358
n/a
82

33

3,337

704

As of
June 30, 2025

5,355

374

96

278

2,204

2,103

476

n/a

86

112

4,515

840

As of
March 31, 2025

6,140

424

114

310

2,746

2,033

736

n/a

78

123

5,016

1,124

As of
December 31,
2024

8,659

2,391

1,812

579

3,571

1,324

1,049

n/a

95

229

6,936

1,723

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on December 18, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_ctwg_q
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About

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed,
as of the last reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery
is performed) and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

For the reporting periods Apr-Jun 2023, Jul-Sep 2023 and part of Oct-Dec 2023, the Surgical
Access Registry did not receive complete data for Zone 7, due to the implementation of
private clinics doing public Cataract Procedures. Data on cataract surgery should therefore
be interpreted with caution for these three reporting periods. This indicator does not include
emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry.

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB_CTWG_Q
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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