

Number of cataract surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

	As of September 30, 2025	As of June 30, 2025	As of March 31, 2025	As of December 31, 2024
Province				
New Brunswick	4,041	5,355	6,140	8,659
Health zones				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	307	374	424	2,391
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon	43	96	114	1,812
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité	264	278	310	579
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	1,260	2,204	2,746	3,571
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	2,001	2,103	2,033	1,324
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	358	476	736	1,049
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	82	86	78	95
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	33	112	123	229
Regional Health Authorities				
Horizon Health Network	3,337	4,515	5,016	6,936
Vitalité Health Network	704	840	1,124	1,723

About

This indicator measures the number of knee replacement surgeries waiting to be completed, as of the last reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

For the reporting periods Apr-Jun 2023, Jul-Sep 2023 and part of Oct-Dec 2023, the Surgical Access Registry did not receive complete data for Zone 7, due to the implementation of private clinics doing public Cataract Procedures. Data on cataract surgery should therefore be interpreted with caution for these three reporting periods. This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry.

Unit	NBHC code
Number	GNB_CTWG_Q

Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size